
TAC Meeting

October 3rd, 2018



Antitrust Compliance Notice
●  Meetings of the LF Networking Fund involve participation by industry competitors, 

and it is the intention of the Project to conduct all of its activities in accordance 
with applicable antitrust and competition laws. It is therefore extremely important 
that attendees adhere to meeting agendas, and be aware of and not participate in 
any activities that are prohibited under applicable U.S. state, federal or foreign 
antitrust and competition laws. Examples of types of actions that are prohibited at 
LF Networking Fund meetings and in connection with LF Networking Fund activities 
are described in the The Linux Foundation Antitrust Policy. If you have questions 
about these matters, please contact your company counsel or Andrew Updegrove, 
of the firm of Gesmer Updegrove LLP, which provides legal counsel to The Linux 
Foundation.

●  Linux Foundation Antitrust Policy: 
https://www.linuxfoundation.org/antitrust-policy.
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TAC Member Directory
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Company Name Email Company Name Email 
AMDOCS Eyal Felstaine Eyal.Felstaine@amdocs.com NEC/NetCracker Toshiyuki Tamura tamurato@aj.jp.nec.com

AT&T Mazin Gilbert mg1528@att.com Nokia Tapio Tallgren tapio.tallgren@nokia.com 
ARM Tina Tsou Tina.Tsou@arm.com Orange Jamil Chawki jamil.chawki@orange.com

Bell Canada David Sauvageau david.sauvageau@bell.ca Qualcomm Jasmin Ajanovic jasmin@qti.qualcomm.com 
China Mobile Lingli Deng denglingli@chinamobile.com Red Hat Tom Nadaeu tnadeau@redhat.com

China Telecom Xie Xiaojun xiexj.gd@chinatelecom.cn Reliance Jio Aayush Bhatnagar aayush.bhatnagar@ril.com 
Cisco Frank Brockners fbrockne@cisco.com Samsung Sohyong Chong hyong.chong@samsung.com 

Deutsche Telekom Sebastian Zechlin sebastian.zechlin@telekom.de SUSE Rossella Sblendido RSblendido@suse.com 
Ericsson Anders Rosengren anders.rosengren@ericsson.com Tech Mahindra Dhananjay Pavgi dp00476350@techmahindra.com 
Huawei Wenjing Chu Wenjing.Chu@huawei.com Turk Telekom Oğuzhan Ceylan  oguzhan.ceylan@turktelekom.com.tr

IBM Jason Hunt djhunt@us.ibm.com Verizon Anil Guntupalli anil.guntupalli@verizon.com

Intel Rajesh Gadiyar rajesh.gadiyar@intel.com VMWare Danny Lin lind@vmware.com

Juniper Networks Randy Bias rbias@juniper.net Vodafone Davide Cherubini davide.cherubini@vodafone.com

Lenovo Igor Marty imarty@lenovo.com ZTE Chen Xing dick.chen@ztetx.com

Project Name Email Project Name Email 
fd.io Ed Warnicke eaw@cisco.com ONAP Mazin Gilbert mg1528@att.com 

OpenDaylight Daniel Farrell dfarrell@redhat.com OPNFV Tim Irnich tim.irnich@ericsson.com 

Platinum 
Representatives 

Project 
Representatives 



Agenda
›  Presentation by Randa Maher of AT&T on recent Jira workflow changes she introduced to the 

ONAP project. 

›  TAC Chair job description approval.  Shall we open up a self-nomination for this role?

›  https://docs.google.com/document/d/1OOQTnqN2VegOM09gz9RSTftkeYd538TR41WNPj0bEbo/
edit?usp=sharing

›  Report out from the face to face Governing Board meeting held last week on Sept 24th.

›  Report out/discussion on Activities at ONS-EU.  Did the developers who attend get a lot of work 
done?... We tried to stage the venue so that those that did attend had the time and space to be 
productive.

›  Preparing for the TF Re-Induction Review

›  2019 LFN project budgets update - Information is being collected now
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Jira Workflow Discussion
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2019 LFN project budgets update

-  Information is being collected now �

-  Budget first draft to be completed for October LFN Governing Board 
meeting (Oct. 17th)

-  Final budget approval targeted for November LFN Governing Board 
meeting (Nov. 14th)
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TAC Chair Job Description

https://docs.google.com/document/d/
1OOQTnqN2VegOM09gz9RSTftkeYd538TR41WNPj0bEbo/edit?
usp=sharing
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Report Out – LFN Governing Board Meeting (Sept 24)
Topics (Starting at 1.00 – Agenda & minutes approval)

›  SECTION 1- Strategy & Priorities (Exhibit B) 
›  (60 min) 2018 Strategy check (Our focus, execution against priorities set by board) 

›  (90 min) 2019 Strategic Priorities – Area of focus 

›  Adoption: Where are you in your journey to take ONAP to production? What’s missing? What help do you need? 

›  VNF ecosystem, Cloud Native, Enterprise

›  X Community collaboration (Openstack, ETSI, Edge, DL, CNCF, AGL, ORAN, ONF)

›  Membership strategy (Committee, platinum expansion), pipeline etc

›  BREAK (around 3.30 PM)

›  SECTION 2 Financial Plan (Exhibit C)  (60 min)
›  2018 till date and forecast + 2019 proposed plan

›  Requested Exceptions (reviewed by A&F) 

›  SECTION 3 Operations – near term topics (60 min) 
›  OVP

›  Project Strategic Planning - Governance proposal 

›  Upcoming meetings rest of year and 2019 
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Discussion – The value of attending ONS-EU

Open Discussion
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Tungsten Fabric - Reinduction
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Any Other Business (AoB)?
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